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MONDAY  
JULY 30 SUBJECT MATTER LECTURERS 

08:30-09:00 

09:00-09:30 

09:30-10:00 
 
10:00-10:15 

10:15-12:00 

 

12:00-13:00 

13:00-1500 

 
15:00-15:15 

15:15-16:30 

Administrative Matters 

Welcome Remarks and Introduction of Participants 

Purpose of Seminar 
 
Coffee Break 

Introduction, History and Overview of the Chemical 

Diversion Problem 
Lunch 

Cocaine: Manufacture, Drug Forms, Use, Effects, 

How to Identify The User:   

Coffee Break 

Cocaine continued  

 

Mr. Ziggie 

Malyniwsky 

 

 

 

Mr. Laurent Colibeau 

 

 

Mr. Wayne  Jeffery 

 

 

Mr. Wayne Jeffery 
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TUESDAY 
JULY 31 SUBJECT MATTER LECTURERS 

08:30-09:00 

09:00-10:00 

 

 

10:00-10:15 

10:15-12:00 

12:00-13:00 

13:00-15:00 

 

15:00-15:15 

15:15-16:30 

Administrative Matters.  

Chemical Drugs (Methamphetamine, MDMA, 

GHB, Ketamine.) Manufacture, Drug Forms, Use, 

Effects, How to Identify the User   

Coffee Break 

Chemical Drugs continued 
Lunch 

Marijuana: Manufacture, Drug Forms, Use, Effects, 

How to Identify  the User:  Narcotics & 

Coffee Break 

Marijuana continued 

Class Leader 

Mr. Wayne Jeffery 

 

 

 

Mr. Wayne Jeffery 

 

Mr. Wayne Jeffery 

 

 

Mr. Wayne Jeffery 
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WEDNESDAY 
AUGUST 1  SUBJECT MATTER LECTURERS 

08:30-09:00 
 
09:00-10:00 
 
 
10:00-10:15 
 
10:15-12:00 
 
 
 
12:00-13:00 
 
13:00-15:00 
 
 
 
 
15:00-15:15  
 
15:15-16:30 

Administrative Matters 
 
Chemical Diversion Investigations 
-description of the chemical precursors 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Chemical Diversion Investigations 
-international trade / market 
-documentation 
 
Lunch 
 
Chemical Diversion Investigations 
-risk assessment / targeting process / profiling 
-commercial shipments 
-private/individual shipments 
 
Coffee 
 
Chemical Diversion Investigations 
-practical exercices 
 

Class Leader 
 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau 
 
 
 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau 
 
 
 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau 
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THURSDAY 
AUGUST 2 SUBJECT MATTER LECTURERS 

08:30-09:00 
 
09:00-10:00 
 
 
 
 
10:00-10:15 
 
10:15-12:00 
 
12:00-13:00 
 
13:00-15:00 
 
15:00-15:15 
 
15:15-16:30 

Administrative Matters 
 
Narcotics Manufacture Drug Forms, Use, Effects, 
How to Identify the User 
 
Criminal Chemical Diversion & Clandestine -
Laboratory Investigations / tools and apparatus 
 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Narcotics Continued 
 
Lunch 
 
Manufacture of Crack Cocaine & Marijuana Oil 
 
Coffee Break  
 
Manufacture of Crack Cocaine & Marijuana Oil 
 

Class Leader 
 
Mr. Wayne Jeffery 
Mr Laurent Colibeau 
 
 
 
Mr. Wayne Jeffery 
 
 
 
Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau 
 
 
Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau  
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FRIDAY 

AUGUST 3 SUBJECT MATTER LECTURERS 
08:30-09:00 
 
09:00-10:00 
 
 
 
 
10:00-10:15 
 
10:15-11:00 
 
 
 
11:00-11:30 
 
 
 
11:30-12:00 
 
12:00-12:15 
 
12:30-13:00 
 
 

Administrative Matters 
 
Chemicals and Chemical Safety Precursors, etc. 
a.  Chemical Hazards 
b.  Safe Handling of Chemicals 
c.   Environmental Safety 
 
Coffee Break 
 
Identifying the Drug User, Using Signs & 
Symptoms 
Identifying the Swallower   
 
Identifying Chemicals and Precursors. 
Introduction to Safe Destruction of Seized Drugs                             
and Chemicals 
 
Chemical Jeopardy 
 
Closing Remarks 
 
Lunch 
 
 
 

Class Leader 
 
Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau  
 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery 
 
 
 
Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery 
Mr. Laurent Colibeau  
 
 
 
 
Mr. Ziggie 
Malyniwsky 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 


