



MONDAY		
JULY 30	SUBJECT MATTER	LECTURERS
08:30-09:00	Administrative Matters	Mr. Ziggie
09:00-09:30	Welcome Remarks and Introduction of Participants	Malyniwsky
09:30-10:00	Purpose of Seminar	
10:00-10:15	Coffee Break	
10:15-12:00	Introduction, History and Overview of the Chemical	Mr. Laurent Colibeau
	Diversion Problem	
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-1500	Cocaine: Manufacture, Drug Forms, Use, Effects,	Mr. Wayne Jeffery
	How to Identify The User:	
15:00-15:15	Coffee Break	
15:15-16:30	Cocaine continued	Mr. Wayne Jeffery





TUESDAY		
JULY 31	SUBJECT MATTER	LECTURERS
08:30-09:00	Administrative Matters.	Class Leader
09:00-10:00	Chemical Drugs (Methamphetamine, MDMA,	Mr. Wayne Jeffery
	GHB, Ketamine.) Manufacture, Drug Forms, Use,	
	Effects, How to Identify the User	
10:00-10:15	Coffee Break	
10:15-12:00	Chemical Drugs continued	Mr. Wayne Jeffery
12:00-13:00	Lunch	
13:00-15:00	Marijuana: Manufacture, Drug Forms, Use, Effects,	Mr. Wayne Jeffery
	How to Identify the User: Narcotics &	
15:00-15:15	Coffee Break	
15:15-16:30	Marijuana continued	Mr. Wayne Jeffery





WEDNESDAY		_
August 1	SUBJECT MATTER	LECTURERS
08:30-09:00	Administrative Matters	Class Leader
09:00-10:00	Chemical Diversion Investigations -description of the chemical precursors	Mr. Laurent Colibeau
10:00-10:15	Coffee Break	
10:15-12:00	Chemical Diversion Investigations -international trade / market -documentation	Mr. Laurent Colibeau
12:00-13:00	Lunch	Mr. Laurent Colibeau
13:00-15:00	Chemical Diversion Investigations -risk assessment / targeting process / profiling -commercial shipments -private/individual shipments	Mr. Laurent Colibeau
15:00-15:15	Coffee	
15:15-16:30	Chemical Diversion Investigations -practical exercices	





THURSDAY		
AUGUST 2	SUBJECT MATTER	LECTURERS
08:30-09:00	Administrative Matters	Class Leader
09:00-10:00	Narcotics Manufacture Drug Forms, Use, Effects, How to Identify the User	Mr. Wayne Jeffery Mr Laurent Colibeau
	Criminal Chemical Diversion & Clandestine - Laboratory Investigations / tools and apparatus	
10:00-10:15		Mr. Wayne Jeffery
10:15-12:00	Coffee Break	
12:00-13:00	Narcotics Continued	Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery Mr. Laurent Colibeau
13:00-15:00	Lunch	Wii. Laurent Combeau
15:00-15:15	Manufacture of Crack Cocaine & Marijuana Oil	Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery Mr. Laurent Colibeau
15:15-16:30	Coffee Break	Wii. Laurent Collbeau
	Manufacture of Crack Cocaine & Marijuana Oil	





FRIDAY		
AUGUST 3	SUBJECT MATTER	LECTURERS
08:30-09:00	Administrative Matters	Class Leader
09:00-10:00	Chemicals and Chemical Safety Precursors, etc. a. Chemical Hazards b. Safe Handling of Chemicals c. Environmental Safety	Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery Mr. Laurent Colibeau
10:00-10:15	Coffee Break	
10:15-11:00	Identifying the Drug User, Using Signs & Symptoms Identifying the Swallower	Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery
11:00-11:30	Identifying Chemicals and Precursors. Introduction to Safe Destruction of Seized Drugs and Chemicals	Mr. Wayne K. Jeffery Mr. Laurent Colibeau
11:30-12:00	Chemical Jeopardy	
12:00-12:15	Closing Remarks	Mr. Ziggie Malyniwsky
12:30-13:00	Lunch	Waly in Worky

5